FLUORESCENT LAMPS
Fluorescent lamps.
Fluorescent lamps produce 70% of artificial light throughout the world. Their excellent
economy and eco-friendly characteristics make them the first choice for many applications.
Fluorescent lamps combine high luminous efficacy with low power consumption.
A LUMILUX® fluorescent lamp, for example, needs only around 15% of the electrical
power that an ordinary light bulb needs. In terms of their lifespan they are also an
excellent alternative. The average life of a LUMILUX® T5 HO is 24,000 hours, and that of

 6500 K Cool Daylight  765 865 965
 8000 K SKYWHITE   880
Type designation.
International color code:
The first digit stands for color rendering
9 = color rendering Ra 90 to 100
8 = color rendering Ra 80 to 89
7 = color rendering Ra 70 to 79
6 = color rendering Ra 60 to 69
The next digits stand for the light color/
color temperature, e.g. for LUMILUX®
27 = LUMILUX INTERNA® (2700 K)
30 = LUMILUX® Warm White (3000 K)
35 = LUMILUX® White (3500 K)
40 = LUMILUX® Cool White (4000 K)
54 = LUMILUX® Daylight (5400 K)
65 = LUMILUX® Cool Daylight (6500 K)
80 = LUMILUX SKYWHITE® (8000 K)
840
Fluorescent lamp
Lamp wattage
International
color code
Light color/
color temperature
Color rendering
“Old” light color codes in the OSRAM range
10 Cool Daylight 765 70…79 6500
11 Cool Daylight 865 80…89 6500
12 Daylight 954 > 90 5400
20 Cool White 640 60…69 4000
21 Cool White 840 80…89 4000
22 Cool White 940 > 90 4000
26 White 835 80…89 3500
31 Warm White 830 80…89 3000
32 Warm White 930 > 90 3000
41 INTERNA 827 80…89 2700
Old New
User
新建印章
4.22
Light colors
LUMILUX®
Color 880 LUMILUX SKYWHITE®
Color 865 LUMILUX® Cool Daylight
Color 840 LUMILUX® Cool White
Color 835 LUMILUX® White
Color 830 LUMILUX® Warm White
Color 827 LUMILUX INTERNA®
LUMILUX® colors combine very good color render-
ing and high luminous efficacy in a single lamp.
Major benefits:
(Ra 80 to 89).
For LUMILUX® light colors it is best to use electronic
control gear as this is the best way to make eco-
nomic use of the minimal drop in luminous flux. This
also applies to LUMILUX® DE LUXE.
T5 LUMILUX® FH, FQ and FC lamps can only be
operated on ECGs.
Color 880 SKYWHITE contains an increased blue